

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

October 11, 2022

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and

Supervisor Lavagnino

SUPERVISOR HART File Reference No. 22-00906

RE: Approve the appointment of Jacqueline Reid to the Commission for Women, term ending October 12, 2025, Second District.

A motion was made by Supervisor Williams, seconded by Supervisor Nelson, that this matter be approved. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino